# CH \$40.00 868903

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM595594

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Catalyst Sports & Media, LLC		12/01/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Catalyst Sports and Media PR LLC	
Street Address:	53 Calle Palmeras, 8th Floor	
City:	San Juan	
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO	
Postal Code:	P.R. 00901	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PUERTO RICO	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86890388	CATALYST SPORTS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-781-6013

**Email:** citrademarks@klgates.com, valerie.swanson@klgates.com,

kate.starshak@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Kate Starshak c/o K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3724596-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn Starshak
SIGNATURE:	/Kathryn Starshak/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment for Catalyst Sports to PR Entity#page1.tif source=Assignment for Catalyst Sports to PR Entity#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007043 FRAME: 0805

900567571

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Catalyst Sports & Media, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 1554 16<sup>th</sup> Street, Santa Monica, CA 90404 ("Assignor"), owns the mark and application (collectively the "Mark") listed in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Catalyst Sports and Media PR LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Puerto Rico, having its principal office and place of business at 53 Calle Palmeras, 8th Floor, San Juan, P.R. 00901 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and is the successor to the ongoing and existing portion of the business of Assignor to which the Mark pertains;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the Mark to Assignee; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all common law rights, registrations and applications therefor, together with goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Mark and symbolized thereby, and any and all accrued rights of action, royalties or damages for any past or existing infringement or misappropriation of any such rights, in the United States and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be in effect as of the date: <u>December 1, 2018</u>

Catalyst	Sports & Media, LLC, as Assignor:
4	n Walter
1 14	
Name:	Happy Walters
Title:	General Manager

# Schedule A

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Application Date
CATALYST SPORTS	86/890,388	January 28, 2016

307812424 v1

RECORDED: 09/02/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007043 FRAME: 0807